Community Resource and Needs Assessment

Value Range Report for Dorset Park

Report Filter

Filter Iltem Detail

Criteria #1 Your neighbourhood equals "Dorset Park"

Categories All categories

Creation Date Doesn't matter

Date Edited Doesn't matter
Age Group Employment situation

What age group are you in?

Are you currently employed?

Value Description Number %
1 18 or under 2 3.08% | | Value Description Number %
2 19-25 9 13.85% | |1 Yes 31 49.21%
3 26-35 17 26.15% 2 No 32 50.79%
4 36-45 22 33.83%
5 46-55 9 13.85% | Average: 1.51
6 56-65 3 4.62%
7 65 or older 3 4.62% Sch I ired f ‘ob
Average: 3.74 chooling required for jo
Household Income If you are currently employed, what level of education is
required to perform your job?
What is your annual household income?
Value Description Number % Value Description Number %
1 Less than $15,000 25 39.69% 1 Less than high school 3 5.88%
2 $16,000 to $25,000 14 22.22%| |2 High school 11 21.58%
3 $26,000 to $35,000 18 28.57% | |3 Some college 11 21.57%
4 $36,000 to $45,000 6 9.52% Trades or trading 0
4 ™ 6 11.76%
5 $46,000 to $55,000 0 0.00% certificate
6 $56,000 to $65,000 0 0.00% 5 University Degree 10 19.61%
7 More than $66,000 0 0.00% 6 Post Graduate Degree 5 9.80%
7 Other 5 9.80%
Average: 2.08
Average: 3.86
Highest Level of Schoolin :
g g Marital Status
What is your highest level of schooling? - : - :
Which of the following best describes your current marital
status?
Value Description Number %
1 Less than high school 3 5.36% —
2 High school 13 23.21% | | Value Description Number %
3 Some college 10 17.86% 1 Single 16 24.62%
Trades or trading o 2 Married 45 69.22%
4 certificate 5 8.93% | I3 Widowed 3 4.62%
5 University Degree 15 26.78% 4 Separated 1 1.54%
6 Post Graduate Degree 8 14.29% 5 Divorced 0 0.00%
7 Other 2 3.57% 6 Common Law 0 0.00%

Average: 3.86

Average: 1.83
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Community Resource and Needs Assessment

Value Range Report for Dorset Park

People in your household Self-lIdentity
How many people in your household? Self Identify - Race/Ethnicity
Do any of the following apply to you? (Pick ONLY those that
Value Description Number % apply):
1 One 8 12.31%
2 Two 18 27.69%
3 Three 13 20.00%
4 Four 14 21.54% | [value Description Number %
5 Five 10 15.38% 1 Aboriginal 0 0.00%
6 More than 5 2 3.08% ongina L%
2 Multi-racial 2 3.08%
Average: 3.09 3 Black 3 4.62%
4 Recent Immigrant 7 10.77%
5 White 3 4.62%
Children living at home 6 South Asian 32| 49.23%
7 African 6 9.23%
; ; . 8 Southeast Asian 1 1.54%
)
If you have children, how many live with you? 9 Hispanic 1 154%
. 10 West Asian 0 0.00%
0,
Value Desc_rlptlon Number %0 . 1 Filipino 5 3.08%
1 No children 22 3549% |4p Chinese 15 23.08%
2 One child 20 32.26% | |13 Latin American 0 0.00%
3 Two Chllqren 15 24.190A) 14 Korean 0 0.00%
4 Three C_hlldren 5 8.060Aa 15 Arab 6 9.23%
5 Fpur Children _ 0 0.000/0 16 Japanese 0 0.00%
6 Five or more children 0 0.00% 17 Mixed Race 1 1.54%
Average: 205 18 Other 2 308%

Your resident status Self Identify Gender

. o (D
Your resident status is: Do any of the following apply to you? (Pick ONLY those that

apply):
Value Description Number % —
1 Canadian Citizen 20 a462%| |value | Description Number| %
2 Permanent Resident 33 50.76% | | L Male 29 44.62%
3 Refugee 2 3.08% 2 Female 33 50.77%
4 Visa Student 1 1.54%| 3 Intersexed 0 0.00%
i 4 Gay 0 0.00%
5 Visitor 0 0.00%
> 5 Transgendered 0 0.00%
Average: 1.62 6 Lesbian 0 0.00%
7 Transsexual 0 0.00%
8 Other 0 0.00%
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Community Resource and Needs Assessment

Self Identify

Do you consider yourself a person with a disability? any of

the following apply to you?

Value Description Number %
1 Yes 6 9.52%
2 No 57 90.48%

Average: 1.90

Language(s)

In what language(s) other than English do you speak?

spanish
Tamil

none

tamil

Tamil
punjabi,urdu,arabic
tamil

Tamil
Arabic
tamil

Tamil
Urdu, Hindi
Farsi,Pashto
Madrin
Tamil
Tamil
Tamil

tamil
chinese
Jamican
Swahili
Jamaican
chinese
chinese
chinese
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chinese
chinese
chinese
Tamil

Hindi

Tamil

Hindi

Tamil

tamil

chines
Tamil, Telgu
filipinees
Arabic
chinese
chines
chines
chinese
chines
Arabic
punjabi,Arabic
urdu

Urdu
Arabic
tamil

tamil
Tamil,Hindi
Arabic
Bengali, Hindi
Tamil
Tagalo
Kanar,Telgu
Tamil
African
Hindi
Hindhi



Community Resource and Needs Assessment

English Fluency

Value Range Report for Dorset Park

Additional COmments

How well do you speak English, if it is not your first

language? Feel free to provide additional information on any of the
— . above. (E.g., you can tell us more about your disability, if
Value Description Number % you responded yes to that question.)
1 Fluently 35 55.55%
2 Basic 20 31.75% ) o ) ]
3 Not well 8 12.70% My spinal code is disorganist,but i could get odsp.l am
4 Not Applicable 0 0.00% trying.its very hard for me with 3 years old baby.
Average: 1.57 polio from young age
i can not walk properly,| can not go outside myself
You and the Internet ,
Your neighbourhood
How often do you use the Internet? ) )
Is your community part of one of the following
neighbourhoods?
Value Description Number % _
1 Never or almost never 6 9.38% | | Value Description Number %
2 At least once a month 1 1.56% 1 Crescent Town 0 0.00%
3 At least once a week 5 7.81% 2 Dorset Park 65 100.00%
4 Every one or two days 9 14.06% 3 Eglinton East-Kennedy 0 0.00%
5 Everyday 43 67.19% Park )
4 Etobicoke 0 0.00%
Average: 4.28 Flemingdon Park-
5 . A 0 0.00%
Victoria Village
. 6 Jamestown (Rexdale) 0 0.00%
Contact Information 7 Jane-Finch 0 0.00%
8 Kingston-Galloway 0 0.00%
9 Lawrence-Heights 0 0.00%
Would you like to be informed of the findings of this survey? 10 Malvern 0 0.00%
11 Moss Park 0 0.00%
12 Parkdale 0 0.00%
P 0 13 Regent Park 0 0.00%
\l/al ue Eescrlpnon Nu mbeg 120 = 14 Scarborough o 0.00%
> Nis 55 86.15‘; 15 St. James Town 0 0.00%
=2701 16 Steeles-L'Amoureaux 0 0.00%
Average: 1.86 17 Westminister-Branson 0 0.00%
18 Weston-Mt. Dennis 0 0.00%
19 Thorncliffe Park 0 0.00%
20 | don't Know 0 0.00%
21 No 0 0.00%

Average: 2.00
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Community Resource and Needs Assessment

Value Range Report for Dorset Park

Length of Residency

Groups and organizations

If a resident of one of the neighbourhoods named above, how
long have you lived there?

Do you participate in any of the following groups? (Choose
all that apply):

Value Description Number %
Value Description Number % 1 Parents Association 3 4.62%
1 Less than a year 3 4.84% 2 Local service agency 0 0.00%
Between 1 and less o 3 Neighbourhood Watch 1 1.54%
2 than 2 years 15 24.19% 4 Business group 3 4.62%
5 Tenant grou 1 1.54%
3 B;]etween 2 and less 28 45.16% Ethno-sgecif?c 0
than 5 years 6 -Spe 1 1.54%
4 Between 5 and less 14.52% organization
than 10 years 9£70 7 Youth Group 7 10.77%
5 10 Years or more 6 9.68% 8 Sports or other outdoor 5 7.69%
6 N/A 1 1.61% gub T
rganizations for
Average: 3.05 9 senior citizens L 1.54%
10 Ratepayers Association 3 4.62%
. Community
organizations (e.g.
Residence izati
11 sports, arts, culture, 12 18.46%
What type of ownership do you have of your home? ethno cultural, religious
based)
- 12 gtrallg:]oilzjstiornSpmtual 19 29 23%
Value Description Number % 3 Otg:r atio 5 1231%
1 Own 14 22.58% *
2 Rent 48 77.42%

Average: 1.77

How are you engaged day-to-day?

Other day-to-day involvement

You are currently engaged day to day as a ...(Choose all the

apply):
Value Description Number %
1 Youth/Student 12 18.46%
Volunteer at local
2 organization/place of 12 18.46%
worship
3 Employed chally (in 5 7.69%
the community)
4 Staff of community 1.54%
agency
5 Local Business Owner 3 4.62%
6 Unpaid work at home 8 12.31%
7 Employeq outside the 26 40.00%
community

Please say a bit more about your 'Other' day-to-day
involvement:
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learning english

i volunteer every weekday.My work varys.ACSA is my
home base

I am doing volunteer work at ANC office. | am in
neighbour Assocition.

Social activities with community members

Attend sewing classes and conversation groups
volunteer for my community women ,help in language
student,learning english

Household work

volunteer in school

LINC student fulltime

linc student full time

linc student




Community Resource and Needs Assessment

Value Range Report for Dorset Park

linc student
linc student

I don't participate in any group because there id nothing
in this area. Iwould be iterested in.

busy religios activities
social activities
networking
networking

internet serving
catholic church
gardening

music

Sports

Attending health club

shopping grocerry, reading a book, work, use internet,
wathc TV.

Spirit of my community
People know each other

People don't get along with each other

People in this neighbourhood mostly go their own way

This is a neighbourhood where people try to know each other

Value Description Number %

1 Agree 26 40.62%
2 Disagree 18 28.13%
3 Don't Know 20 31.25%

Average: 1.91

Willing to help neighbours

Value Description Number %

1 Agree 20 30.77%
2 Disagree 23 35.38%
3 Don't Know 22 33.85%

Average: 2.03

People do not share the same values

People in this neighbourhood DO NOT share similar values.

People do things together and try to help each other
Value Description Number %
1 Agree 38 58.46%
2 Disagree 3 4.62%
3 Don't Know 24 36.92%

Average: 1.78

Value Description Number %
1 Agree 16 24.62%
2 Disagree 24 36.92%
3 Don't Know 25 38.46%

Average: 2.14

Provision of Services

Grocery shopping

Grocery shops

Value Description Number %
1 Very Good 19 29.23%
2 Good 31 47.69%
3 Satisfactory 12 18.46%
4 Poor 3 4.62%
5 Very Poor 0 0.00%

Average: 1.98

Banking

Banking
Value Description Number %
1 Very Good 11 16.92%
2 Good 44 67.70%
3 Satisfactory 10 15.38%
4 Poor 0 0.00%
5 Very Poor 0 0.00%

Average: 1.98
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Value Range Report for Dorset Park

Medical Library

Medical services Library

Value Description Number % Value Description Number %
1 Very Good 10 15.38% 1 Very Good 11 18.03%
2 Good 32 49.23% | |2 Good 32 52.46%
3 Satisfactory 16 24.62% 3 Satisfactory 12 19.67%
4 Poor 6 9.23% 4 Poor 1 1.64%
5 Very Poor 1 1.54% 5 Very Poor 5 8.20%

Average: 2.32 Average: 2.30

Schools Recreation

Schools Recreation programs
Value Description Number %
1 Very Good 20 31.25% | | Value Description Number %
2 Good 33 51.57%| |1 Very Good 3 4.92%
3 Satisfactory 9 14.06% 2 Good 17 27.87%
4 Poor 1 1.56% | |3 Satisfactory 17 27.87%
5 Very Poor 1 1.56%| |4 Poor 12 19.67%

5 Very Poor 12 19.67%

Average: 1.91
Average: 3.21

Child care
Equity of Access
Child care
Access to Services
Value Description Number %
1 Very Good 9 14.06%
2 Good 26 40.62% | Do you think the way services are provided in your
‘31 ﬁigffacmry zé 33_'2;02 community allows equal access for everyone?
2 very Poor 2 213 Value Description Number %
Average: 2.47 0 Yes 35 53.85%
0 No 30 46.15%

Transportation - TTC Average: 0.00

TTC
Value Description Number %
1 Very Good 26 41.27%
2 Good 22 34.92%
3 Satisfactory 14 22.22%
4 Poor 1 1.59%
5 Very Poor 0 0.00%

Average: 1.84
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Community Resource and Needs Assessment

Value Range Report for Dorset Park

Access to Information Policing

Policing
Do you feel that availability of information about social

services is adequate in your community?

Value Description Number %
Value Description Number % 1 Got Better 3 4.62%
0 Yes 34 53.97% 2 Stayed the Same 33 50.77%
0 No 29 46.03% 3 Got Worse 10 15.38%

4 Don't Know 19 29.23%

Average: 0.00
Average: 2.69

Access to Services - Groups

Availability of Food

Is it harder for certain groups in your community to get Availability of local or organic food

i ? —

access to the services they need? value Description Number %
Y 1 Got Better 1 1.54%

0,

Value Description Number % > Stayed the Same 25 38 46%
0 Yes 37 56.92%| '3 Got Worse 3 4.62%
0 No 28 43.08% . v
: 4 Don't Know 36 55.38%

Average: 0.00 Average: 3.14

Change in Services Community Spirit

Public Transportation Community spirit

TTC Value Description Number %
— 1 Got Better 7 10.77%
Value Description Number % > Stayed the Same 21 323106
1 Got Better 8 12.31% 3 Got Worse 5 7.69%
2 Stayed the Same 43 66.15% 4 Don't Know 32 49.23%
3 Got Worse 7 10.77%
4 Don't Know 7 10.77% | Average: 2.95

Average: 2.20
Employment

Housing Employment services
Affordable housing Value Description Number %
— 1 Got Better 4 6.15%
0,

Value Description Number % . > Stayed the Same 27 21.54%
1 Got Better 1 154% I3 Got Worse 19 29.23%
2 Stayed the Same 18 27.69% 4 Don't Know 15 23.08%
3 Got Worse 27 41.54%

4 Don't Know 19 29.23% | Average: 2.69

Average: 2.98
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Value Range Report for Dorset Park

Immigrants

For Youth

Programs and services for immigrants

Programs for youth

Value Description Number % Value Description Number %
1 Got Better 20 30.77% 1 Got Better 7 11.29%
2 Stayed the Same 35 53.84% 2 Stayed the Same 21 33.87%
3 Got Worse 1 1.54% 3 Got Worse 3 4.84%
4 Don't Know 9 13.85% 4 Don't Know 31 50.00%
Average: 1.98 Average: 2.94
Services for Youth For Seniors
Services for youth Programs for seniors
Value Description Number % Value Description Number %
1 Got Better 11 17.46% 1 Got Better 8 12.31%
2 Stayed the Same 30 47.62% 2 Stayed the Same 13 20.00%
3 Got Worse 4 6.35% 3 Got Worse 5 7.69%
4 Don't Know 18 28.57% 4 Don't Know 39 60.00%
Average: 2.46 Average: 3.15
For people with disabilities For Families
Services for people with disabilities Programs and services for families
Value Description Number %
1 Got Better 6 9.23% | | Value Description Number %
2 Stayed the Same 16 24.62% | |1 Got Better 9 13.85%
3 Got Worse 7 10.77% | | 2 Stayed the Same 24 36.92%
4 Don't Know 36 55.38% 3 Got Worse 3 4.62%
Average: 3.12 4 Don't Know 29 44.61%
Average: 2.80
For Women _ _
: Services most important to you
Services for women
S Name the services most important to you:
Value Description Number % Emplovment services
1 Got Better 11 17.19% ploy
2 Stayed the Same 23 35.94% Ladies program up to 50 years
3 Got Worse 3 4.69% . .
2 Don't Know 27 42 18% TTc.it s the way i get around

Average: 2.72

We need program for under 4 years mostly in winter
time in our building,afternoon.

TTC

employment
Medical and library
TTc

ttc
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youth programs Health club
sports club TTC
wheel trans,tchc Religious gatehering
Services for women service for immigrant women
Settlement service in LINC ] ]
food drives Recycling Services
baby bonus Bottles
rogram for youth
prog Y Bottles
stores
settlement service in linc Value Description Number %
: : 1 Yes 61 93.85%
linc service 2 No 1 6.15%

Settlement service

settlement services in linc
settlement services in linc
settlement services in linc

Average: 1.06

Clothes Recycling

TTC Clothes

TTC Value Description Number %

ttc 1 Yes 41 65.08%
Recreation centre, OEYC, TTC,library,Employment 2 No 22| 34.92%
ttc Average: 1.35

settlement services
TTc,Community Spirite Paper Recycling

language service,ttc

Paper
Family asrvices poor to many families and less services
are provided capacity wise. Value Description Number %
. 1 Yes 60 93.75%
settlement service > No 2 6.25%

settlement services

. Average: 1.06
settlement service

settlement .

: : Cans & Plastics

linc and settlement service

ttc, emploment,youth services Cans & Plastics

emploment/ttc/grocery Value Description Number %
employment services,job 1 Yes 61 95.31%
catholic church Average: 1.05

tample

ttc

TTC

ttc, employement services

TTC
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Community Resource and Needs Assessment

Provision for Recycling

Do you feel that provision for recycling is adequate in your

community?
Value Description Number %
0 Yes 45 70.31%
0 No 19 29.69%
Average: 0.00
Protecting the Environment
| protect the environment by:
Value Description Number %
Using low flow shower
1 heads 3 4.62%
2 Using low flow toilets 8 12.31%
Taking the TTC,
3 carpooling, biking, 15 23.08%
walking
4 Recycling 34 52.30%
5 Using eco friendly light a 6.15%
bulbs
6 Other: 1 1.54%

Average: 3.48

Protecting the Environment - Other

Other ways | protect the environment:

Saving light
by cleaning up after myself
i always keep clean our environment.

saving water
by not smoking

use reuseable bags for grocery

no smoker in my house
Compost and redcycle
no smoking

No Smoking

no smoking

more tree

turn off extra lights

Value Range Report for Dorset Park

no smoking
composting
no smoking
gardeninig
No Smoking

Compost in green bean,use less electricity or use in after
peak hours.

not smoking

nobody smoking

by not smoking

turnoff unnecessary light
Volunteering for own area cleaning
no smoking

more tree

no smoking

more garden

Smoke free society

dust free area

More recycle

walking

Volunteerin cleaning the area
no smoking

I don't smoke

No smoking

Assets and Supports

Role models (Available)

Positive role models

Value Description Number %
0 Yes 16 27.12%
0 No 43 72.88%

Average: 0.00
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Role models (Accessible)

Community Resource and Needs Assessment

Value Range Report for Dorset Park

Mentoring Programs (Available)

Positive role models

Mentoring-type programs?

Value Description Number % Value Description Number %

0 Yes 4 13.79% 0 Yes 14 23.33%
0 No 25 86.21% | |0 No 46 76.67%
Average: 0.00 Average: 0.00

Hiomework Assistance (Available) Mentoring Programs (Accessible)

Homework assistance or tutoring programs Mentoring-type programs?

Value Description Number % Value Description Number %

0 Yes 32 53.33%| |0 Yes 1 3.33%
0 No 28 46.67%| |0 No 29 96.67%

Average: 0.00

Hiomework Assistance (Accessible)

Average: 0.00

Relevant Information (Available)

Homework assistance or tutoring programs

Brochures, videos, pamphlets, that inform about risks or

where to find help?

Value Description Number %
0 Yes 7 21.88% | | Value Description Number %
0 No 25 78.12%| | 0 Yes 27 44.26%
Average: 0.00 0 No 34 55.74%
Average: 0.00
Youth Centre (Available) _ _
: Relevant Information (Accessible)
A “Drop-in” or youth centre?
S Brochures, videos, pamphlets, that inform about risks or
Value Description Number % where to find help?
0 Yes 24 41.38%
0 No 34 58.62% ] | value Description Number %
Average: 0.00 0 Yes 1 3.23%
0 No 30 96.77%
. Average: 0.00
Youth Centre (Accessible) 9
A “Drop-in” or youth centre? Volunteering (Available)
Value Description Number % Volunteering opportunities?
0 Yes 8 24.24%
0 No 25 75.76%] | value Description Number %
Average: 0.00 0 Yes 53 86.89%
0 No 8 13.11%

Average: 0.00
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Volunteering (Accessible) Parental Involvement (Available)

Volunteering opportunities? Programs that involve parents or the entire family?

Value Description Number % Value Description Number %

0 Yes 22 68.75% 0 Yes 32 55.17%
0 No 10 31.25%| |0 No 26 44.83%
Average: 0.00 Average: 0.00

Peer Listeners (Available) Parental Involvement (Accessible)

Programs with peer listeners or mediators? Programs that involve parents or the entire family?

Value Description Number % Value Description Number %

0 Yes 16 26.23%| |0 Yes 14 41.18%
0 No 45 73.77%| |0 No 20 58.82%
Average: 0.00 Average: 0.00

Peer Listeners (Accessible) Youth-led Programs (Available)

Programs with peer listeners or mediators? Programs that are led by youth instead of adults?

Value Description Number % Value Description Number %

0 Yes 4 12.90% | |0 Yes 30 50.85%
0 No 27 87.10% | |0 No 29 49.15%
Average: 0.00 Average: 0.00

Job Supports (Available) Youth-led Programs (Accessible)

Programs that help youth explore jobs, career options, or job  Programs that are led by youth instead of adults?
preparation? S

Value Description Number %

Value Description Number % 0 Yes 14 42.42%
0 Yes 29 50.88% 0 No 19 57.58%
0 No 28 49.12%

Average: 0.00
Average: 0.00

Job Supports (Accessible)

Programs that help youth explore jobs, career options, or job

preparation?

Value Description Number %
0 Yes 9 30.00%
0 No 21 70.00%

Average: 0.00
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Programs for Children & Youth

Counseling Services

Leadership Confidential counseling and support services
Leadership development activities for youth Value Description Number %
1 Highly Needed 31 50.82%
Value Description Number % 2 Needed 24 39.34%
1 Highly Needed 23 36.51% 3 Less Needed 5 8.20%
2 Needed 38 60.32% 4 Not Needed 1 1.64%
3 Less Needed 2 3.17% Average: 1.61
4 Not Needed 0 0.00% T
Average: 1.67 .
Recreation Programs
Skills Building After school recreation programs
Skills building workshops (including art, music) Value Description Number %
1 Highly Needed 33 54.10%
Value Description Number % 2 Needed 25 40.98%
1 Highly Needed 33 53.22% 3 Less Needed 1 1.64%
2 Needed 27 43.55% 4 Not Needed 2 3.28%
3 Less Needed 2 3.23% Average: 1.54
4 Not Needed 0 0.00% T
Average: 1.50
Job Development
Digital Storytelling Job development and employment programs
Using computers, video, and photography to tell personal Value Description Number %
and community stories 1 Highly Needed 38 61.29%
2 Needed 19 30.65%
Value Description Number % 3 Less Needed 5 8.06%
1 Highly Needed 33 53.22% | |4 Not Needed 0 0.00%
2 Needed 27 43.55% AVerage: 1.47
3 Less Needed 2 3.23%
4 Not Needed 0 0.00%
Average: 1.50 Social Activities
] Social activities at local community centres
Tutoring Programs
Value Description Number %
Tutoring programs for youth 1 Highly Needed 30 47.62%
2 Needed 33 52.38%
Value Description Number % 3 Less Needed 0 0.00%
1 Highly Needed 39 61.90% | L4 Not Needed 0 0.00%
2 Needed 24 38.10% Average: 1.52
3 Less Needed 0 0.00%
4 Not Needed 0 0.00%

Average: 1.38
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Transportation Supports

Community Resource and Needs Assessment

Value Range Report for Dorset Park

Safe Playground - Day

Transportation supports for youth

A park or playground closest to where | live that is safe.

Value Description Number % Value Description Number %
1 Highly Needed 24 38.10% 1 Highly Needed 40 62.50%
2 Needed 36 57.14%| |2 Needed 23 35.94%
3 Less Needed 2 3.17% 3 Less Needed 1 1.56%
4 Not Needed 1 1.59% 4 Not Needed 0 0.00%
Average: 1.68 Average: 1.39
Youth Participation Safe Playground - Night
Activities that promote youth engagement A park or playground closest to where | live that is safe at
— night.
Value Description Number %
1 Highly Needed 29 47.54% | | Value Description Number %
2 Needed 29 47.54% | |1 Highly Needed 36 56.25%
3 Less Needed 2 3.28% 2 Needed 25 39.06%
4 Not Needed 1 1.64% 3 Less Needed 2 3.13%
Average: 1.59 4 Not Needed 1 1.56%
Average: 1.50
Mentoring
- Daycare
Mentoring Programs
Daycare facilities
Value Description Number % Value Description Number %
1 Highly Needed 35 55.55% 1 Highly Needed 35 54.69%
2 Needed 27 42.86% | |2 Needed 28 43.75%
3 Less Needed 0 0.00% 3 Less Needed 1 1.56%
4 Not Needed 1 1.59% 4 Not Needed 0 0.00%
Average: 1.48 Average: 1.47
Place to play Thoughts and suggestions (Programs for
: children & youth
A place to play for children. y )
Value Description Number % What are your thoughts and suggestions for improving
1 Highly Needed 36 58.07% | programs for children and youth?
2 Needed 24 38.71% W d tt
3 Less Needed 1 1.61% € need more satty
4 Not Needed 1 1.61% We need more satty for kids and adults.

Average: 1.47

it is important for kids and youth

religious education and to inform youth to adpt only
good thing of canadian culture and donot accept every
thing blindly,like common law partner,alcohol,smoking

we need better facility park
i don't know
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Day care program

not leaing the youth out of being involved

good recreationprogram

childeren garden

keep away smoking ,Alcohol and partner friends
start some youth program and keep busy to them

Thoughts and suggestions (People with
disabilities)

What are your thoughts and suggestions for improving
access to programs and services for people with disabilities?

As this nation gets older we now have to think of what

get engage them in various activity

more homebase day care

more social program
after school class
program that creat a good environment between youth

and adult.For example:

Programs for People with Disabilities

Transportation

Accessible transportation

will be available to us .provide nursing in home setting
groups to keep in touch to watch over make sure of their
health issues.

We need flaxible transportion for the disability.
proper arrangment of wheel transport

disable people can better ask this question

we need moreprogram in winter in our building.
I don't know

provide good facilities

people like to improving

chinese community

local volunteer help for them

more wheel chair transport

0.00%| Final Comments/Feedback

Main Challenge Facing Community

What is the main strength of your community?

Value Description Number %
1 Very Important 36 56.25%
2 Important 28 43.75%
3 Not Important 0

Average: 1.44

Programs & services

Programs and services

Value Description Number %
1 Very Important 39 60.94%
2 Important 25 39.06%
3 Not Important 0 0.00%

Average: 1.39

Buildings & Facilities

Buildings and facilities that are accessible

Value Description Number %
1 Very Important 40 63.49%
2 Important 23 36.51%
3 Not Important 0 0.00%

Average: 1.37
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we have TCHC building

Support of each others.

We have lots of Tamil people in this area ( Dorset park)
friendly

mostly are same origan,culture,language
friendly people

unity

Working together

more popular south asian Tamil
Community work

Getalong

gett ogether

same community people

respect each other

They are very friendly with each others
helpful community

friendly people



Community Resource and Needs Assessment

same language people are here
same culture people

same language neighborehood
same people

language

Friendly Community

unity

very busy community

Same class

Helpful community

Same language community

i am not sure

mostly people from china

most of our relative in this community

i don't know
good location
nice people i think,i am not sure

same community and language people around us
same culture people/south Asian

don't know

cross culture understanding
social work

weekly get together
helping each other
Friendship

good neighbourhood
Living Together
Community gatehering
Don;t know

More people of same community

Same language

inform the availability of some resources

networking

Value Range Report for Dorset Park

Final Comments/Feedback

Please make any additional comments, below.
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We need community centre and Seniors program
We need more improvement in this area.
same community

They all need to be educated,education is the real issue
here

more Security

people need to be educated and real employment
community should share their values wiyh other
community. Not only their own language and country

enhance strong relationship between communities for
better results. At the same time, people in the same
community should work together to build the
community.



